
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2531
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2011
ENVIRONMENT RATING FOR BUILDINGS
Reddy Shri K. Jayasurya Prakash

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government plans to introduce environment rating for buildings;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the parameters adopted therefor; and

(c) the views of the experts and NGOs in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (DR. FAROOQ ABDULLAH)

(a): No Madam.

(b): Question does not arise.

(c): This Ministry has not received any views or opinions from NGOs in this regard.
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